                                                                  Product specification
PNP General Purpose Amplifier      TBC807-16G/-25G/-40G
STM0217A                                                                            www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                                       1
FEATURES
 For general AF applications
 Complementary NPN type available
TBC817G
 High collector current
 High current gain
 Low collector-emitter saturation voltage
 Qualified to AEC-Q101 Standards for High Reliability.
SOT-23
ORDERING INFORMATION
        Type No.                      Marking                  Package Code
      TBC807-16G                      5A                        SOT-23
      TBC807-25G                      5B                        SOT-23
      TBC807-40G                      5C                        SOT-23
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCBO Collector-Base Voltage -50 V
VCEO Collector-Emitter Voltage -45 V
VEBO Emitter-Base Voltage -5 V
IC Collector Current -Continuous -500 mA
PD Total Device Dissipation 300 mW
RθjA Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient 417 ℃/W
Tj,Tstg Junction and Storage Temperature -55 to +150 ℃
Pb
Lead-free
                                                                  Product specification
PNP General Purpose Amplifier      TBC807-16G/-25G/-40G
STM0217A                                                                            www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                                       2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Test conditions MIN TYP MAX UNIT